
Product Change No�fica�on
Current Date: 17-Mar-2023

TE Connec�vity
Product Change No�fica�on: PCN-23-169342 PCN Date: 15-MAR-23
Customer: TTI Inc ( 168830 ) Loca�on: Fort Worth Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on: (Text limited to 120 characters)
Dynamic Series Connector

Descrip�on of Changes
Manufacturing loca�on change. Following Part Numbers will be transferred from TE's subcon to TE Suzhou Plant. Mass Produc�on will be started from May 2023. In any case of
any further ques�ons or concerns about this transfer, please contact your TE connec�vity Sales Engineer.

Reason for Changes:
Dear Customer, as a result of our con�nuous strive for improving our processes, we hereby inform you about a transfer of tools and/or processes. The transfer is executed by
following a strict transfer procedure, which guarantees no nega�ve in uence on quality, ability to supply and form- t-func�on of the concerned products. The new
manufacturing loca�on is under a cer� ed quality management system according the standard industry requirements

PCN A�ributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Connector Housings Loca�on Change
Change Feature: Poten�al Customer Impact:
No Feature Change Localiza�on
Remarks:

Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):

15-MAY-2023
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments
Effec�vity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-175195-5 NO
1-175196-3 NO
1-175196-5 NO
175286-5 NO
179955-2 NO
179956-6 NO
316040-6 NO
316041-6 NO

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-175195-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-175196-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-175196-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/175286-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/179955-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/179956-6
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/316040-6
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/316041-6


Product Change No�fica�on
Current Date: 17-Mar-2023

TE Connec�vity
Product Change No�fica�on: PCN-23-169342 PCN Date: 15-MAR-23
Customer: TTI Inc. ( 3164508 ) Loca�on: Fort Worth Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on: (Text limited to 120 characters)
Dynamic Series Connector

Descrip�on of Changes
Manufacturing loca�on change. Following Part Numbers will be transferred from TE's subcon to TE Suzhou Plant. Mass Produc�on will be started from May 2023. In any case of
any further ques�ons or concerns about this transfer, please contact your TE connec�vity Sales Engineer.

Reason for Changes:
Dear Customer, as a result of our con�nuous strive for improving our processes, we hereby inform you about a transfer of tools and/or processes. The transfer is executed by
following a strict transfer procedure, which guarantees no nega�ve in uence on quality, ability to supply and form- t-func�on of the concerned products. The new
manufacturing loca�on is under a cer� ed quality management system according the standard industry requirements

PCN A�ributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Connector Housings Loca�on Change
Change Feature: Poten�al Customer Impact:
No Feature Change Localiza�on
Remarks:

Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):

15-MAY-2023
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments
Effec�vity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-175195-5 NO
1-175196-3 NO
1-175196-5 NO
175286-5 NO
179955-2 NO
179956-6 NO
316040-6 NO
316041-6 NO

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-175195-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-175196-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-175196-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/175286-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/179955-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/179956-6
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/316040-6
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/316041-6

